## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11542-11546/2024

RESERVE BANK OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11861-11863/2024 (XI-A) - MENTIONED

Date: 05-12-2024 These matters were mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AOR (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.K. Sasi, AOR

Ms. Meenak Poulose, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

No orders.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)