

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11542-11546/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-02-2024 in WA No. 1957/2023, WA No. 1962/2023, WA No. 1975/2023, WA No. 1977/2023 and WA No. 2114/2023 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam]

RESERVE BANK OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 118593/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 118594/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 786/2025 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER AND IA No. 120870/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11861-11863/2024 (XI-A)

[IA No. 121430/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA No. 8359/2025 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

Date : 30-04-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Raghav Shankar, A.S.G.
Mr. Vivek Shetty, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Akilesh Menezes, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Navneet R., AOR

Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.
Mr. Azhar Assees, Adv.
Mr. Anand B. Menon, Adv.
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AOR
Mr. Sopiql Islam, Adv.

For Respondent(s): Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.
Mr. Azhar Assees, Adv.
Mr. Anand B. Menon, Adv.
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, AOR
Mr. Sopiql Islam, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Ms. Meena K Poulse, Adv.

Mr. Navneet R., AOR

Mr. Biju P Raman, AOR
Mr. John Thomas Arakal, Adv.

Mr. N Venkataraman, A.S.G.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mr. V Chandrashekhara Bharathi, Adv.
Mr. Karan Lahiri, Adv.
Mr. Udit Dedhiya, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Gaurang Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Manu Krishnan G, AOR

The Court made the following
O R D E R

Not taken up.

List on 3rd September, 2025.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)